KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form must be Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

04824

Operator: License #

Name: PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA, INC.
Address ATTN: LINDA KELLY - ROOM 1325
City/State/Zip IRVING, TX 75039

Purchaser: PJONEER NATURAL RESQURCES USA, INC.

15-067-21574-0000
GRANT

APINO. 15-

County

5 Twp. 305 S.R 35y [JEX]W

Feet from S@circle one) Line of Section

ME - NF - SW -_SW Sec.
1250 FNL

1250" FWL Feet from E@circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person:

LINDA KELLY

Phone ( 972) 444-9001 e A1 r— b
REVUEIVED
Contractor: Name: _ VAL DRILLING
- AUG 30 200%
icense: 5822
KCC WICHITA

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion

X NewWell Re-Entry

Workover

—0il

X Gas
Dry
If Workover/Reentry: Old Well Info as foliows:

—— SWD — SIOW

——— ENHR SIGW
Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date

Deepening Re-perf.

Original Total Depth
Conv. to Enhr./SWD

Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
— - Other (SWD or Enhr?) Docket No.
06/29/04 07/02/04 08/09/04

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

Temp. Abd.

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circle one) NE SE Sw
Lease Name BROLLIER, JERRY well# __1-5SR
Field Name  HUGOTON
Producing Formation _CHASE
Elevation: Ground 2939 Kelley Bushing 2949'
Total Depth 2857 Plug Back Total Depth 2831
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 631’ Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
If yes, show depth set Feet
If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from
feet depth to w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve PM %' 2// %5

Chloride content 1000 ppm  Fluid volume _ 3000 bbls
Dewatering method used -DRY OUT/EVAPORATION/BACKFILL

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name PTONEER NATURAL RESOURCES

Lease Name License No.

Quarter Sec. Twp. S R. Oew
County Docket No.

82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months).

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. MarkeT - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule
One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL
CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirementg of the statutes, ryles and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete a
Signature

est of my knowledge.

{prr

Title ENGINEERING TECH ! Date

08/25/04

KCC Office Use ONLY

TH
dfore me thisg " day of Mér .

Letter of Confidentiality Attached

If Denied, Yes [ | Date:

Subscribed and sworr16 b

2009 g

Notary Public \ ¢4
j Date Commission'

Natan

F. JEAN TILLERY

My Cmission Ers
March __ 2006}_ _

Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution




Side Two

! =
“ Well # 1-5,SR)

Operator Name PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA, INC. Lease Name BROLLIER, JERRY

County GRANT

D East

Sec. _5 Twp. 30S SR 35W [x] West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken
(Attach Additional Sheets.)

D Yes

D Yes
D Yes
[X’ Yes

[X] No Xl Log

Name Top

Formation (Top), Depth and Datums D Sample

|X] No Datum
m No

[] No

Samples Sent to Geological Survey

Cores Taken

CHASE

KRIDER

FT. RILEY
COUNCIL GROVE

2417
2466
- 2629°

2742

Electric Log Run
(Submit Copy.)
List All E.Logs Run:

PHOTO DENSITY COMP NEUTRON LOG
ARRAY INDUCTION ELECTRIC LOG

CASING RECORD [Z] New |:] Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Size Hole
Drilled

Purpose of String Size Casing

Set (In 0.D)

Weight
Lbs./Ft.

Setting
Depth

Type of
Cement

Type and Percent
Additives

SURFACE

12-1/4"

8-5/8"

24¢

631’

LT. PREM+

2%CaCl12

PRODUCTION

7-7/8"

5-1/2"

15.5#

2855"'

LT PREM+

2%CaC12

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
#Sacks Used

Purpose

Perforate
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone

Type of Cement Type and Percent Additives

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/T ype
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Sqeeze Record

Shots Per Foot (Amount and Kind of Material Used)

2417' -2662" ACDZ 8650 GAL 15% HCLFe. FLSH 58

BBL 2% KCL. FRAC 90000 GAL WFG20,

FLUSH 2,443 GAL WFG25. 125,100#

OTTAWA SAND

Packer At Liner Run
Yes No
N/A L] Yes [x]

Producing Method
m Flowing [:] Pumping [:] Gas Lift
Bbls. Gas Mcf

TUBING RECORD Size Set At

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr.

08/10/04

Estimated Production Oil
Per 24 Hours

[:] Other (Explain)

Water Bbls. Gas-Oit Ratio

0 150 0 --
METHOD OF COMPLETION

Gravity

Disposition of Gas:

L—_] Vented [X] Sold [:] Used on Lease
(If vented, submit ACO-18.)

Production Interval

D Open Hole |_'x__] Perforation. D Dually Comp. [] Commingled 2417' -2662°

[:] Other (Specify)‘ s
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’ INVOICE

HALLIBURTON

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc,

Remit To : P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

Wire Transfer Information

Account Number:
ABA Routing Number:

Invoice Date: June 30, 2004

Invoice Number: 92659945

RRES . Rig Name:
DIRECT CO PONDEIF%E TO: ‘Well Name: PIONEER NAT. BROILLER JERRY 1-S5R,
P.O. Box 1598 - IVE IShip to: ULYSSES, Ks 67880
Liberal, KS 67905-1598 d GRANT
uUs JU O o Job Date: June 30, 2004
g 2} Cust. PO No.: NA
;:;; (gz%)ﬁszzt?ggz?s L 2 2004 Payment Terms: net due 45 days
Quote No.: 21120423
Sales Order No.: 3155302

TO:

MIDCONTINENT

Manual Ticket No.:

PIONEER NATURAL RES Uj §j A (ING Shipping Point: LIBERAL Hwy 54 W. Ship Pr,
OPERATIONS DEPT. IISCN ON PROE Ultimate Destination Country: US
Customer Account No.: 304606
PO BOX 1006 RECEIVED
ULYSSES KS 67880 Conteact Nk
AUG 3 0 200[, Contract from:
Contract to:
7521 PSL - CMT SURFACE CASING - BOM 1.00 [1JOB
JPO10
1 “ZI-MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES B 40.000| M1 5.70 228.00 123.124 104.88
000-117
Number of Units 1 unit
86955 Z1 FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1 40.000{ MI 0.26 10.40 10.40
FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 112
TON/PER MI
Number of Units 1 unit
2 MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW,ZI 40.000| MI 3.36 134.40 72.58- 61.82
000-119
Number of Units 1 unit |
86954 21 FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS <1 40.000| M1 0.09 3.60 3.60
FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS <1
12TON/PER/MI
Number of Units 1 unit |
16091 ZI - PUMPING CHARGE . 1.000{ EA 2,538.00 2,538.00 1,370.524 1,167.48
001-016
DEPTH
FEET/METERS (FT/M)
132 gog';,\sLE:.DAs;/DAif/Joig:_zx_ im. ¢ 1,000 JOB]: 561.0(»1 47794
Vi ossiosp T il e T ] DR :
NUMBER OF DAYS - @ 1 |Days
142 AXIAL FLOW MIXER,W/O ADC,/JOB, 1.000{ EA 718.00 718.00 387.72 330.28
046-070 .
NUMBER OF JOBS 1 Job
VENDOR OF 7700
LSE/WELL GEN _SyB A
mount_ Syg, Date

PAGE 1 OF 3
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INVOICE

HALLIBURTON

Halttburton Energy Services, lnc.

Remit To : P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

Continuation

I R

Invoice Date Jue _ 2004

ZI PLUG CONTAINER RENTAL-IST D
DAYS OR FRACTION (MINI)

*100003147] PLUG,CMTG,TOP PLSTC.8-5/8 IN 2
999 402.15111 / PLUG -
CMTG - TOP PLASTIC - 8-5/8 IN. /
24-49# - 7.580 MIN/8.097 MAX CSG
ID - / SYNTHETIC SERVICE

*100004727} SHOE - GUIDE - 8-5/8 8RD
12A825.217 / SHOE - GUIDE - 8-
5/8 8RD

*100004702| VALVE ASSY-INSERT FLOAT-8-5/8
24A- 815.19502 / VALVE ASSY -
INSERT FLOAT - 8-5/8 8RD / CSG
24#

*100013933| FILLUP ASSY - 1.500 ID - 7 IN.
815.19405 / FILLUP ASSY - 1.500
ID - 7 IN, - 8-5/8 / INSERT FLOAT
| VALVE

*100004521] CENTRALIZER ASSY - 8-5/8 CSG X
40806.61048 / CENTRALIZER ASSY

- 8-5/8 CSG X 12-1/4 / HOLE -

HINGED - W/WELDED STANDARD / BOW

*100004616| BASKET-CMT-8-5/8 CSG-SLIP-ON-§
806.71460 / BASKET - CEMENT -
8-5/8 CSG - SLIP-ON / - STEEL
BOWS - CANVAS

CLP.LIM 8 5/8,FRICT,WTH DOGS
xxxxxxx 806. 72750 / CLAMP -
LIMIT - 8-5/8) - chnou ny
w/DOGs - -

*100005045| HALLIBURTON WELD-A KIT
HALL!BURTON wsu) A KIT

3712357\

SBM Halhbunon Light Prcmlum
504-120

*100005049| Chemical - Flocele (25 b sk)
XXXXXXX 890.50071 / FLOCELE
- 3/8 - 25 LB SACK

Invoice Number: 92659945

1,895.20

159.99

RECEIvep
AUG 3 9 2004
KCC wichiTA

- Taxable item

PAGE 2 OF 3
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| RECEIVED

L RTON
HALLIBU — UL 02 2004

Continuation

Remit To : P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143 Ml[L)CONTINENT

Invoice Date: June 30, 2004 ‘ ivoice“"Number: 92659945

#100005053 | Chemical - Celcium Chloride Hi 9.000| SK 135.40 1,218.60 658.04- 560.56

509-406890.50812 / CALCIUM
CHLORIDE - HI TEST PELLET - / %4-
97% CACL 2 - 80# BAG

*100012205| Cement- Class C / Premium Plus 175.000| SK 25.07 4,387.25 2,369.124 2,018.13

504-050516.00265 / CEMENT -
CLASS C - PREMIUM - BULK

3965 HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRG, CMT&ADDI 411.000|CF 3.20 1,315.20 710.214 604.99

500-207
NUMBER OF EACH 1 each

76400 Z] MILEAGE,CMT MTLS DEL/RET M1 357.000{ MI 1.95 696.15 375.92 320.23

500-306 / MILEAGE.CMTG MTLS
DEL/RET PER/TON MIMIN . o
NUMBER OF TONS 1.00 [ton
32.13

87605 Z1 FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT ADDIT 357.000t M1 0.09 R2.13
FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT
ADDITIVES/PER TNM

NUMBER OF TONS 1.00 |ton

19,954.36 10,475.644 9,478.72

Total
302.18

Sales Tax - State

9,780.90
US Dollars

INVOICE TOTAL

RECEIVED

AUG 3 0 2004
KCQ WICHITA

R 3 e e o1

AFEOAS0Y7

o oo ‘::~ ‘ | i . pc/q 7 § .
. <o MENDOR g Z A

it customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums are payable in cash at the time of performance of services
or defivery of equipment, products, or materials. It customer has an approved open account, Invoices are payable on the twentieth day
after date of invoice. Customer agrees (o pay interesi on unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest lawtul contract
rate applicable, but never 1o axceed 18% per annum. In the event Halliburton emplays an sttarney for collection of any amount, Customer
agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, plus all collection and court costs.

Payment Terms:

* - Taxable item PAGE 3 OF 3

b
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TICRET UATE
ARY 3155302 06/30/04
INWA / COUNTRY COUNTY
Mid Contitnent/USA GRANT

H.ES EMPLOYEE NAME
Scott Green
COMP,

CUSTOMER REP / PMONE

APWUWT 8

37”'5“2"31"’“”““ ! Cement Surface Casing ZI
[T AT)

Liberal Ks
MEB EMP NAME / EMP 8/ (EXPOSURE HOURS) HR8 — HRS8
reen, S 301261
liphant, C 243055
Wiitshire, M 195811
HES. UNT#8/ ITw R/TMLES w R/TMLES R/TMLES R/T MLES]
9601 40 {KCCVWICHLIA
10011406 / 10011278 20
Eotm. ﬁame Type:
Form. Thickness Tom To Ted O % Job Started E_E%%ﬁd_
Packer Type get At Date
Bottom Hole Temp. ressure
Retainer Depth Total Denm 351' Time 2200 0100 0540 | 0615 |
. = S Qt?[sc : Mak o = ‘ Used eight |Size Grade| r o H = M. ; Allow
ype and Size ake oW, Veight | a ax.
ns. Float Viv 8 5/8' 1__|Howco Casing New 24# 8 5/8" 0 629
Float Shoe Howco Liner
tﬁ-—emﬂzers BoEx121/a" | 4 |Howco ICiner_
Top Plug 8 5/8" 1  Howco Tubing
HEADd 8 5/8" : Howco grill Plﬁel - 5 i ST
Limit clam Howco pen Hole _ ots/Ft. |
Weld-A 1 ow erforations
|Guide Shoe 8 518" 1 |Howco Perforations .
[BYM PLUG _ ~— [Howso
mmmmwmmgﬂgx;mmmw%@ ; 1On: ﬁ?ﬁﬁw&w%@w
ud 1ype Density a ate
Disp. Fluid Density LbiGat - 8l - Cement Surface Casing
Prop. Type Size Ll
Prop. Type Size Lb
Acid Tvpe Gal. %
Acid Type - Gal. %
Surfactant Gal. in
NE Agent Gal. In
Fluid Loss Gallth in
Gelling Agent GalLb In
Fric. Red. GalLb In [
Breaker GaVlb In [Totalag] 6.0 flotalinees 1.5
Blocking Agent Gallb
Perfpac Balls Qty. mﬂqmpmrﬁ
Other Ordered Used
omeomer Traatin i(AveerJREfé&m' TBEME overall
i feaung vera
Other @CemenbLeRm_:LIpeﬁ
Other Feet 45 Reason SHOE JOINT
Stag Sacks Cement BquISks : ‘ Addmves W/Rq. | Yield LbslGal
11 CC- ELOC ‘4T 11:22 2.04 12.30
Z 17T REM PLU - : T e e K 6.36. - [ 1.35 14.80
3 g . it " —
4 L
SR N ‘ marvy PECRT Mylid
Curculatinq Dlsplaoement Preﬂush BBI 5.00 Tvpe water
Breakdown MAXIMUM Load & Bkdn: Gal - BBI Pad:Bbl -Gal
Lost Returns-Y Lost Returns-pb Excess /Return BB! Calc.Disp Bbl
Cmt Rtm#Bbl 17 Actual TOC Surface Calc. TOC: Actual Disp.
Average Frac. Gradient Treatment: Gal - BBt Disp:Bbt
Shut In: Instant 5 Min. in, Cement Slurry BBl
Total Volume _ BBI 152.00 _ 1
2 20 | FraciRIng # 4 2 Vassy, MURmenl s 585

NG 71 sy ciialivey B 44,5 rac

CUSTOMER

\Ing-#:4;
THE INFORMATION STATED HEREIN IS CORRECT

REPRESENTATIVE

= [




TICKET 8 [TICKET DATE
ALLIBURTON JOBLOG 3155302 | 06/30/04
GION NWA 7 COUNTRY BDA / STATE COUNTY
Central Operations Mid Contitnent/USA MC/Ks GRANT
IO EMPL ¢ H.E.8 EMPLOYEE NAME PSL DEPARTMENT
MCLID101 301261 C
\TION [COMPANY - [CUSTOMER REP / PHOME
LIBERAL PIONEER NATURAL R‘E§0URCE_SJ STEVE HADDOCK 1-620-353-4220
AMOUNT WELL TYPE APVUW) 8
$9,780.90 01 Oil -
LL LOCATION (DEPARTMENT JOB PURPOSE CODE
Hickok, Ks Cement Cement Surface Casing
., ] I RNG T
1-55R |5 - 308 - 35W Liberal Ks
HES EMP NANEEMP § (EXPOSURE HOURS) HR 9 EMP NAME/EMY ¢ [EXPOSURE HOURS) EMP NAME/EMP § (EXPOBUAT HOURS) HRS EMP NMAME/EW  (EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS
{lGreen, S 301261 v
[lotiphant, C 243055 [s
{wiltshire, M 195811 .

| R

Called for job

Pre-trip safety mesting

Arrive at location, perform job site assesament, move

Halliburton unit on & rig-up same. Rig drp 412 1/4" hole

D~
0130 “WCOEYWVED Bulk truck on locn, safety mtg wi- driver, spot & rfu same
0200 T.D. hole @ 630° / Clrculate & condition hole
0230 -znﬂl; Drop survey / TOOH w)- DP
0315 A . Rig-up casing crew
0345 ~“UWIUHIT, RIH wi- 8 6/8” casing
0500 Wash down 10' / Casing @ setting depth
0515 Drop ballRig-up cement head / Break circulation
0520 Safety meeting_
0525 Rig down casing crew
0539 2000 Pressure tost
0540 3.0 5.0 45/100 Pump spacer ahead
0542 6.5 73.0 100/200 Mix & pump 200sx lead slurry @ 12.3%
0553 8.5 420 100/250 Mix 8 pump 175sx tall slurry @ 14.8%
0600 Stop pumping / Drop top plug
0601 | 3.0/7.0 Displace wi- water
0607 2.0 27.0 200 Slow rate
0611 37.0 " | 200/785 Bump plug
0612 Bleed off / Check float
0615

Endjob — 1bb! conert Toiuind Yo Siface |

m B3 DT

" PR N . i
Thariks for calling Halilburton, Liberal

Scott & Crew




. Work Order Contracf
HALLIBWRTC I Order Number 3155302

Halllburton Energy Services, Inc... - -
Houston, Texas 77036

70012 BAP

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO
DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BEEOW AND DELIVER AND SELL
PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:

Well No. Famm or Laase County State Well Permit Number

1-55R BROILLER JERRY GRANT Ks

Customer (Wel) Owner Job Purpose

PIONEER NATURAL RESOURC PlONEER NATURAL RESOURCES Cement Surface Casing

NO J'lo.l l' T‘?ﬂm(c’f'ﬁﬂ-ﬁiﬂ ﬁ"rm QM
{hereinafer "Msiidurton™.
8. PRICE AND PAYMENT - The sarvices, equip to ba hersunder are priced in accordance with Halfiburton's current price Est. Al prices are
clusive of taxas. If Cust mmmmwlwmmﬂmm ammmwa&nmdhmuumdmumaw
ducts of #C has an ap open are payabie on the day after the date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on any unpsid batance
mmmwwmmuwwmmw Mnunrbuwodﬂ%permm In the event Hallburion L for Son of any
acoount. Customaer agrees to pay sttomay feas of 20% of the unpaid or 's actual foas, is greater, plus all collection and court costs. Cusiomer agreas
that tho smount of ettomey fees 38t Out heren are rE8ONdIe &nd Necessary.
C. RELEASE AND INDEMMTY - Customer aGress to RELEASE Halburton Group from any and all iability for snry and ad damages whatsoever to property of sny
kind owned by, in the possessian of, or isesed by Customer and those persons and entities Customer has the ability to bind by eontrect or which sre co-interest

umners or joint ventures with Customer. wwwwmmmmmmmwmwww
tor per mmmmwmmmm

N 0 HOLD B 33 ohfigations will apply even 7 O Natillty and cisime are Caused by the Bola, CORCUTNL, active Of

mmm-wmumwmmummmmmd-wn-du-ywuudnm-na-.
or By say member o7 reembrs of the Halllhurion Gvoup whether in the design, thaveot or froms o talke to
mamumwum-mzwmmnm and o)
MH—.AMWumhmnmum u-yun-;-:a-culay Custorner egress 1o suppart
such obligations assumed herein with Slabliity inemrsnce with lmite of Act fese than $500.000. agress 10 name Group as named edditionsl insareds on off of tts KCC W’CH
Oanarsd flabiiity potioytw). Custonute agrese thal Its Hability under this Contrait ts not fienited Dy the amousts of Its knsurance COvEreps, &xospt where and as masy be required by , iﬁ
appiicable local taw for the of thie ©be
D. EQUIPMENT UABILITY - Customer shall at its risk and expense sttempt to recover any Hailiburton Group equipment lost or lodged in the well, If the equipment is recovared and repairabie,
Customer sha¥ pay the repair costs, unfess csused by Haliburtan's sole neghig if the eq! is not d or is (& mmmmmmwwmuu
sole ta ive source b lost or lodged in the well, Customer shall meet all requirements of Saction 38.15(a) of the Nuclear R Aot and any other applicable
tws or g retrieval of mmmmwmmmwmwnmnummxuwbmw&mp Customer shatt be
rusponsible for damage to or loss of Hatliburton group equi| p . and while in transit aboard C oven if such is amanged by Hofliburton at Customar's
request, and during loading and g from such part. C meWhMuMdHMM : by ion or due to well
E UMITED WARRANTY - Hdnmmuwmhbh cts, and mmc«mmuumnmmmhmm
and materiats for thirty (30) days from the dste of delivery. mmznowmemmm OFHERCHNITABIUTY FITNESSOR
OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED [N THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's sole tiabiity and C s h dy in any cause of
action (whether in contract, tort, breach of wasrunty or otherwise) arising cut of the sale, lease or use of any [ cts, Of is o mited to the of such on their rotum to
Haliburton or, at Halliburton's option, nmmmmammmmamm mmmmummuw.mw 30 indirect, inl, Or punitive
Be of the ions and the of relying on facts and supporting services fumishod by others, HALUBURTONISMETO

GUARANTEE THE EFFECTNENESS OF‘I'NE EOUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHARY
INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. Hatiburton
personnel wilt use ther best sfforts in gathering such information and thelr best jud in ing it, but C agrees that Halliburion Group shall not be Kable for and CUSTOMER SHALL
INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES mmammmmmm oven If such Is contributed
to or caused by the active or passive mllnonce. fault or strict llabiiity of any member or members of Haitiburton Group. Halliburton aiso does not warrant
the y of data itted by [ , and Halllburton will not be responsible for accid or intentional Intarception of such data by
muupanhs.
F. GQOVERNING LAW - The vailldity, and sction of this Contract shall be d d by the lows of the jurisdiction where the services are performad or the equipment or
materials are delivered.
G. usanskesowrmmmmmw-mmymmmmuummdmmuumnmmmammm
arditrators under the ndes or the rh A The will toks ploce in Houston, TX.
H SEVERABILITY - HWMGMWdlﬁhm“MMDNMMadmm'umm.mm“mhmm-ﬂmhnﬂyd
the remaining provisions of this Contract which can be givan effact, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and K this end, the provisions of this Contract ane deciared to bo severable.
mmmmmmmmmmmhmummwuﬂumbmmmuhmmmuw
extent allowad by spplicable taw.
i MODIFICATIONS - mwmmmmumwmmmmmmmmmhmnmw-mm&mmm
orwnmummumuwnmvm + Logal, 4100 Clinton Orive, Houston, TX. 77020 . .7/

1 HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT. WHICH CONTAINS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH. .
Lt ORD U RYT BB L IR TR A% B fERTDT G, TR 'J&f R A it W A T “Y‘ AN $: . 5
cum;n_agwas 1S mugyg“ 9m=9nos FAl momeom\m uo-ncs AND'Y Remasem‘ 'I'HAT 1AM mmomzan
ORY: "R > 42w By P ) 5
TOSIGN THE SAME AS - o ¢ .

SIGNED: DATE: U 06/30/04 TIME:

jCustomer Acceptance of Materiels and Services N

THE CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE
MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED .
ORDER NUMBER 3155302 CUSTOMER Authdrized Signatory




INVOICE

HALLIBURTDN

Halliburton Energy Services, [nc,

Remit Te : P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

( - Wire Transfer Information
Account Number:
ABA Routing Number:

Invoice Date: July 05, 2004

Invoice Number: 92666599

TO:

OPERATIONS DEPT.
PO BOX 1006
ULYSSES KS 67880

7523 PSL - CMT PRODUCTION CASING -
JPO35

1 *ZI-MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES B

000-117
Number of Units

86955 ZI FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1] 1
FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2
TON/PER MI

Number of Units

2 MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW,ZI
000-119
Number of Units

86954 Z1 FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS <1
FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS<1
1/2TON/PER/MI

Number of Units

16091 Zl1 - PUMPING CHARGE
001-016

DEPTH o

- |FEEUMETERS (FIM) . "

* 0‘ \ o
132 PORTABLE DAS./DAY/JOB ZI ¥
045-050 .o
NUMBER OF DAYS

142 AXIAL FLOW MIXER,W/0O ADC,/)JOB,
046-070
NUMBER OF JOBS

RRE . Rig Name:
DIRECT CO SPONDENCE TO: Wsll Name: PIONEER NAT. BROILLER JERRY 1-55R,
P.O. Box 1598 Ship to: ULYSSES, KS 67880
Liberal, KS 67905-1598 GRANT
us Job Date: July 03, 2004
Tel: (620)624-3879 Cust, PO No.: NA
Fax: (620)624-9745 Payment Terms: nct due 45 days
Quote No.: 21120424
Sales Order No.: 3162459

PIONEER NATURAL RES U S A INC Shipping Point: LIBERAL Hwy 54 W. Ship Pt

Manual Ticket No.:

Ultimate Destination Country: US
Customer Account No.: 304606

RECEIVED

Contract No.:

AUG 302004  |Comract from:

1.00 {JOB
40.000| MI 5.70 228.00 123.124 104.88
1 unit
40.000 | MI 0.26 10.40 10.40
1 unit
40.000| MI 3.36 134.40 72.58+ 61.82
1 unit
40.000| M1 0.09 3.60 3.60
1 unit
1.000| EA 2,802.00 2,802.00 1,513.08 1,288.92

1,039,004 [ ¥ 11,039.00 s61 .osi 477.94

1.000{ EA 718.00 718.00 387.72- 330.28

PAGE 1 OF 3




o ‘ INVOICE

HALLIBURTON Contuaton
Haltiburton Energy Services, [nc. R"'ﬂ v:‘ Al np::D
A . - )
Remit To : P.0. Box 203143, Houston, TX 772163143 .\ 3 4 A
Invoice Date: July 05, 2004 L Involce Number: 92666599
Gross
Material Descrlption Amounl Amount Amount
74038 ZI PLUG CONTAINER RENTAL-1ST D 1,000 | EA 832.00 832.00 449.28- 382.72
DAYS OR FRACTION (MIND) 1 Dayy
*100007834| PLUG,CMTG,TOP AL,5 1/2 13-23#, 1.000{ EA 143.46 143.46 68.86- 74.60
999 402.15056 / PLUG -
CMTG - TOP ALUM - 5-1/2 / 13-23#

- OIL RESISTANT - / SPEC
402.00007 - SPEC 70.72000

*100004723| SHOE - GUIDE - 5-1/2 8RD 1.000 EA 243.48 243.48 116.87 126.61

12A825.205 / SHOE - GUIDE - §- .
1/2 8RD

*100076173} FLOAT-IFV,5 1/2 8RD.LG,8RD & B 1.000) EA 300.06 300.06 144,03 156.03
VALVE ASSEMBLY, INSERT FLOAT,
5-1/2 / 14-23 LBS/FT, 8RD, LG 8RD
AND BUTTRESS

*100013930| EILUP ASSY,1.250 ID4 1/2,5 IN 1.000| EA 72.57 72.57 34.84 31.73
27815.19113 / FILLUP ASSY - RE:CE:,VED
1.250 ID - 4-1/2 - / 5 IN. INSERT 3

FLOAT VALVE AU 3 U 2004

*100004476| CTRZR ASSY,5 1/2 ¢SG X 7 7/8 H 1 EA 86.44 1,037.28
806.60022 / CENTRALIZER ASSY - Ké)&‘ MICHITA

APl - 5-1/2 CSG X / 7-7/8 HOLE -
HINGED - W/WELDED / IMPERIAL BOWS

497.89 539.39

*100004639| COLLAR-STOP-5 1/2"-W/DOGS 1L.OOO|EA |.° 46.16 46.16 22,16 24.00

XXXXXXX 806.72730 / CLAMP -
LIMIT - 5-1/2 - FRICTION - /
W/DOGS

*100005045| KIT,HALL WELD-A {.000{ EA . 41.80 41.80 20.064 21.74

KIT, HALLIBURTON WELD-A

100001585  CHEM-KCL POTASSIUM CHLORIDE - 250.000| LB 0.70 175.00 94,504 80.50

CHEM-KCL POTASSIUM CHLORIDE -
S0#

372867 Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge, 3.000| EA 140.40 421.20 421.20

{Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge,
cMT

*66994 SBM Modified Hall Light Cmt Pr 305.000] SK 25.10 7.655.50 4,133.97
504-112

3,521.53

*100012205| Cement- Class C / Premium Plus 180.000{ SK. [ 25.07 4,512.60 2,436.80- 2,075.80

504-050516.00265 / CEMENT -
CLASS C - PREMIUM - BULK

- Taxable ftem PAGE 2 OF 3




_ ' RECEIVED
HALLIBURTON JUL 12 2004 Continuation

Halliburten Energy Services, Inc.

M|DCONTINENT
HUGOTO MmtidNumber: 92666599

Base Unit Gross I
QTY Amount Amount Amount

Remit To : P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143
Invoice Date: July 05, 2004

Description

*100005053| Chemical - Calcium Chloride Hi 5.000| SK 135.40 677.00 365.58- 311.42
509-406890.50812 / CALCIUM
CHLORIDE - HI TEST PELLET - / 9%4-
97% CACL 2 - 80§ BAG
*100005049| Chemical - Flocele (25 1b sk) 122.000{ LB 3.70 451.40 243.76- 207.64
XXXXXXX 890.50071 / FLOCELE
- 3/8 - 25 LB SACK
*100003700| Chem- Gilsonite (Bulk) 2.425.000{ LB 0.90 2.182.50 1,178.554 1,003.95
508-292 516.00337 / CHEMICAL -
GILSONITE - BULK
*100003646| CHEMICAL - HALAD-322 - 50 LB S 268.000[ LB ' 11.70 3,135.60 l,693.22-‘ 1,442.38
507-775516.00144 | CHEMICAL -
HALAD-322 - 50 LB SACK
3965 HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRG, CMT&ADDI 595.000{ CF ‘ 3.20 1,904.00 1.028.16- 875.84
500-207
NUMBER OF EACH 1 each
76400 Z{ MILEAGE,CMT MTLS DEL/RET MI 501.000{ MI 1.95 976.95 527.55- 449 40
500-306 / MILEAGE.CMTG MTLS
DEL/RET PER/TON MI.MIN
NUMBER OF TONS 1.00 f{ton
87605 Z1 FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT ADDIT 501.000} MI 0.09 45.09 45.09
FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT
ADDITIVES/PER TNM
NUMBER OF TONS 1.00 |twon
Total 29,789.05 15,713.64 14,075.41
Sales Tax - State §505.77
RECEIVEH
48 = >
INVOICE TOTAL 14,581.18
AUG 0 200& US Dollars
0t ' 1 : ﬁt//
venopr__QY [1 =
USE/WELL GEN _SUB Amount Sya Daﬁ_
_ 2870001 loial349] [ APL1IR | 7Z/3Y0

1t customer does not have an approved opea account with Halliburton, all sums are payable in cash at tha tme of pertormance of services
or delivery af equipment, products, or materigls. If customer has an approved open account, nvoices are payable on the twentieth day
after date of invoice. Customar agrees to pay interest on unpaid balence from the date payable untii paid at the highest lawful contract
rate apglicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event Halliburton employs an attorney for collection of any amount, Customer
agrees to pay attornegy fees of 20% of the unpaid account, plus all collection and court costs.

Paymant Terms:

* . Taxable itein PAGE 1 OF 3




ARY

07/03/04

NWA / COUNTRY
Mid Contitnent/USA

SO
GRANT

HES EMPLOYEE NAME

Mﬂe Ce
COMPANY CUSTOMER REP / PHONE
PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES
(WELL TYPE APAM 8
02 Gas _
Cement 7523 Cement Production Casing ¥
Woll No. [SEC/TWP / RNG T
1-55R|S5 - 30S - 3I5W Liberal Ks
HES EMP NAME / EMP # / (EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS HRS - RS HRS
M: D 108322 74
, B 1080368 7e
Mcdonald, J 306932 5.6
Beasley, J 208820 Jss

R/Y MILES

R!TMILES

R/TMILES

R/TMILES

Cement.bp-‘
MHL

ZAMHLC &cu"«

..'v.r'-

‘ Bu!leks

> BUK sy
Wi Bulk'yas

T~ | ke B

J“"\.Msa*r“

:J. Bufk ]84

; DN RS L OMant. lh 18 WIS LY NN IR A e I T s
TR wammmmvw S SR ¢ ot i I WIRg. | Yied | ibe/Gal
8% TOTAL GEL - b# GILSONITE -6/10% HALAD 322 - &' o> fatios + |- ~10487 | 2.107 | 12.60" |
BILSONITE - 2% CG ~.6% HALAD-322 = V¥ FLOCELE 12755 W7 1 ©so” |z, 226082 1.81% 1. 14.80.
8% TJOTAL: GEL -68 GILSONITE = 6/10% HALAD-322 .‘:;a,:f,.v. K [ 1048 *% | 2107 |- 12.60 -
('**t’::‘\s qumv..w*\mmuxswwwwiw LT 4 R ”
TR, M ke LY Y aY ST DA

Shutin:instant _______—— 5M

Circulating - Displacement "Preﬂush: BBI
Breakdown MAXIMUM Load &'Bkdn: Gal - BB!
Lost Returns-\ Lost Returns-t cess /Return BBI
Cmt Rtrn#8bi Actual TOC Calc. TOC:

Average Frac Grad:ent Treatment  Gal - BBl

THE |NFORMATION STATED HEREIN IS CORRECT
CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE

-.Cement Slunvy BBl
Total Vo!ume BBI

Pad Bbl -Gal

Calc.Disp Bbl 878

T Actual Diep. mi




TICKET S TICKET DATE
ALLIBURTON JOBLOG 3162459 07/03/04
REGION [NWA / COUNTRY BOA 7 STATE COUNTY
Central Operations Mid Contitnent/USA MC/Ks GRANT
BU I/ EMPL & 1 PSL DEPARTMENT
MCLI0101 106322 [of
'CUSTOMER REP / PHONE

PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES|STEVE HADDOC 1-620-35 0
02 Gas I

JOB PURPOSE CODE
I Cement Production Casing
Liberal Ks

HES EMP NAWEEWP 8 (EXPORLRE HOURS) 8 EMP NAMEIEW® B {EXPOGLRE MOURS) HREJHES D° NAMESDS § EXPOSLRE MOURS} #(EXF HOURS ) HRS
{{Mclane, D 108322 7
{Smith, B 108038 v
(Mcdonald, J 308932 ss
Beasley, J 288920 1
Desc!
0130 Called for ;ob
0200 Hold pre trip safety meeting with driver
0300 On location do job site assessment.Rig laying down
dril) pipe.Hold safety meeting with driver
0310 RECEWVED Spot and rig up pump truck
0430 | Buik trucks on location.Hoid safety meeting with drivers
0440 Al Spot and rig up bulk trucks
0530 i A [orit1 pipe out of hoie and rig down kelly
0535 s [Rig up casing crew
0600 Start running 8 1/2“ casing and float equipment
0740 Hold safety meeting
0745 [Casing on bottom and hook piug container
0753 Start rig pump to establish circulation
0755 Got mud retums and rig down casing crew
0815 7.5 Plug rat hole with 20 sacks of cement @ 12.6#/gal
0840 Hold safety meeting with location personal
0850 Through circulating with rig pump
0853 Hook up to Hailiburton
{Job procedure for 8 1/2" long string
0855 0/2300 |Pressure test lines
0858 | 7.0 0 0/275 Start mixing 285 sacks of MHLC @ 12.6#/gal
0013 | 7.0 | 1085 250 Start mixing 180 sacks of Premium Plus @ 14.6#/gal _
0019 48.5 Through mixing cement
0921] . Shut down....Wash up pumps & lines....Retease top pcuL
0824 |:60.] .0 | ;D 0mo. |. Start 2% KCL water displacement
-.0928:1-7 v ). 100 | 5 90/160- |, WJ&MM P
09341 2. -] 990/800 | - Slowdownrate " UL
0940 . 67.5 98011600 Plug landed and pressure up casing
0941 1600/0 Release pressure and fioat held
Thank you for calling Halliburton
Danny and Crew




HALLI

To012 $AP
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BT L Y-S PO

Work Order Contréét
Order Number

Hatliburton Energy Services, Inc.
Houston, Texas 77058

3162459

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO
DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BEEOW AND DELIVER AND SELL
PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:

{Weanio. Famm of Loase [Courty Suts VYWel Penvt Nuber
1-55R BROILLER JERRY GRANT Ks

CustOmer Weal Owner Job Pupose

PIONEER NATURAL RESOURC| PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES Cement Productlon Caging

(mmmmn
B.  PRICE AND PAYMENT - The senvices, quipmen, products, andior meferials 10 be supplect heneunder 70 priced i accondance wih Halrion's curont price et A prices ero
exchmive of teces. nomamnummwmmmwmmumm“mmmunmamamamum

products of materlols. if Cus

has an app

peyable on the twenieth day afler e dato of ivoice. Customer sgrees 1 pay inferest on any npakd balance

from the date payable unil paid at he highest iswk2 contract rate appiicatie, Dt never 1o exceed 1% per ervism. 1 s event Hallurion empioys an atiomey for colecBion of any

stcount. QUEImer agrees © piry atiormey toes of 20% of the unpaid account, or Hollburon's ackual atiomeys foes, mbm phis s coflecton end court costs. Customer 8grees
St he smount of etiomey fees set ol herein are reasanable and nocossary.
C. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY - Customer agreee to RELEASE Halliburton Group from sny and all ll.lhlmyiounymd afl damagies whatsosver to property of mny
Iwmodby.lnm.ponudmdumsyf ot and thoes P

and entities Customer has the abliity to bind by contract or which sre co-Interest

or jJoint with C -howto

hu-nd 0

Haliburton Group HARMLEBS from end against any and s)
for p ! injury, ilinees, death, property dammge and loss resulting from:

Uability, ctatma, costs,

uun-Mmummamwmmmunmmnmamw-wmnnmmuunn.

V.LIHOIM 00X

By arvy member o of the HalXrion Group whether i the deeign, manufackire, meinisrance or erksting thereef o rom » faflurs &

muﬁmmw-m-mmmmmhm ...l-*‘ nsarers and ad el
SRy, Bees, death, propaty CURQE OF 108e I8 Rullered by one oF ore o the Group, ﬁ.qa'-l‘mmw-ﬂ CUsiamer agrees to support
ataety abilgy feoredn Wi Eabiily ASUTance with irnits of net less Chen £380,000. Cuciomer 60Tees 1 atesa Oretip a8 anaRof ity

sbity agrees et 13 labitty undes his Contract Is not Reind by e ot a8, Except where and as mey be required by

he pr oftie be :

D. EOWPMENT UABNITY - wﬂdmmwmmhmmeWNUWhhﬂlh quip K and rep
Customes shall pay e repair Costs, Uriess Caused by Hattarion's sole neghgencs. If he equip or is reper shelp ,.‘.: g cost, urfess Coused by Halturtn's
soie negigance. I o radioacive souTs becomes st ar lodgad i he wel, Customer shell mest 22 requirements of Secon 39.15(a) of The Nucker R y( fons and ey oher sppicabls
laws Of rogd m“mﬂmhwﬂumcﬂmmudmmamtmw Customer shal be
Wuwn«mumm quipmernt, and 'white In Fransit d = oven if guch is amanged by Hellburton at Cusiomer's
mnmmummmmwnmmwnmu ort of Vellturion grop Oy Of Wormsion 0US 10 wel e,

E UMITED WARRANTY - mmmwmbnmmmmwmmmwrumnmmuushm
and materisis for thirty (30) daye from the dats of elivery. mmmwmmmoamormmv FATNESS OR

OTHERWASE BEYOND THOSE STATED N THE MMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Hailiburton's sole tisbility and Customer’s exchusive remedy In any cause of
action ort, breach of wasTanty or arsing out of e sale, 8ase o USs Or Ny equipment, products, o materials is exgressly Smited 1 fe repiacemernt of such on thelr rotum to

HulRXrion o, dmwunmuomdmwuomamm 100 event shall Haliburion ba Sebie for special, incidental, ivlirect, consequential, of punitve

Bacause of he uncertainly of variable wel condiSans and the necessity of nelving an fncts and suppartrg senvices

tumished by otwers, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO

GUARANTER THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EOUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART

INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. Hatiiburton

porsomel Wil e Sholr bost #7Krt3 In gethering SUCh Informeion and thalr best bgment in inerprating R, but Cuskener agrees et Haliburion Group shad not be leble for and CUSTOMER SHALL
ON GROUP AGAINST ANY DANAGES ARCENG FROW THE USE OF SUCH INFORIATION. aven If such ie

IMDEMNFY RALLIBURT
to or catzsed by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict liability of any member or

contribuied
of Hafliburton Group. Halliburton aiso does not warrant

mmaumnmmmmmmummwuwwammw

mm

F. mw-mw mmmdumﬂhmunhdummhuﬁwwmanwu

materisls 08 debversd.

a mmmmmmeqmmmmmdumamwuumwmmwnmam
aion. The arbilraion e tzke place I Hotston, TX

adiveions under e ndes or he

H. aevemuw f any provision or past theveof of fis Contract shell e held 10 be invald, void, or of no effect for any resson, such hokdng shell not be deemed 1o affect o veldty of

e Jons of i3 C

ch be given eftect, without fhe nvelki srovision of pest hareof, and 10 this end, the provisions of tis Conract are deckred 10 be severable.

Customer and HaRarion agres Niet any provision of fis Contract That i unerforcestts ummwuuumnmnm&nmmnum

oxterd siowed by appicatts lew.

[N MODIFICATIONS - amwwMumuquumuuubummmmmummmw-mmmm

! HAVE READMD UNWM‘D
IES

mmm
i A B e
AND

ummummmmnumm oy Amwmmum

WNK:HWNTM MMIWWSWW
FNRWWTEWWIMWT'MW

v, t

DATE: - 07/03/04 TIME:

[Customer Acceptance of Materiels and Services

THE CUBTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE / / W

MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED

ORDER NUMBER

3162459

=" 1, CUSTOMEH Authorized Signator{

4002 0 € 9NV

a3ni303d




